

Document 2020 428

Book 2020 Page 428 Type 03 001 Pages 3

Date 2/10/2020 Time 12:32:32PM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$10.00

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$10 Rev Transfer Tax \$799.20 Rev Stamp# 34 DOV# 34 I NDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

100 CIATIO \$500,000

WARRANTY DEED

(Several Grantors)

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIÁTION Official Form No. 102

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

Samuel H. Braland, 115 E. First Street, P.O. Box 370, Earlham, Iowa 50072 (515) 758-2267

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Gehrke Farms, LLC 1604 S. Park Avenue Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

Samuel H. Braland P.O. Box 370 Earlham, Iowa 50072

Grantors:

Mark H. Silverthorn Larry G. Silverthorn Nancy L. Silverthorn

Linda K. Silverthorn

Grantees:

Gehrke Farms, LLC

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



WARRANTY DEED (Several Grantors)

(Oeveral	Grantors	
Mark H. Silvilverthorn, hus	verthorn and Suzanne Silverthorn, his sband and wife; Nancy L. Silverthor	usband and wife;
the follow	ing described real estate inM	adison
, Range Twen \(\frac{1}{4} \) of the Nort	nty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., theast Quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty	Madison County, -three (33),
mple; that the real estate in the distance of all persone all rights of cluding acknets.	ney have good and lawful authors free and clear of all liens and lors Covenant to Warrant and los except as may be above stated dower, homestead and distributions owledgment hereof, shall be cortically and the cortical covers.	ority to sell and lencumbrances Defend the real red. Each of the red ive share in and estrued as in the
_		
(Grantor)	Suzanne Silverthorn Laura L. Silvertho	(Grantor)
(Grantor)	Laura L. Silverthorn	(Grantor)
U		
(Grantor)		(Grantor)
(Grantor)		(Grantor)
	- ""	
	this <u>ay</u> day of <u>January</u>	
Kudea		·
	t with granted thouserson, the follows the	the following described real estate inm. The following described real estate of the 5th P.M., The following described real estate is fiven from the following and successors in interest, the following real estate is free and clear of all liens and distinct and grantors Covenant to Warrant and loof all persons except as may be above state all rights of dower, homestead and distribution cluding acknowledgment hereof, shall be considered and covered from the following following covered to the following described by the

The Iowa State Bar Association 2013 IOWADOCS® LYNN ROBERTS TRUDEAU
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 19964013300 My Commission Expires August 01, 2020 102 WARRANTY DEED (SEVERAL GRANTORS)
Revised August 2013

STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MA	DISON	
This record	was acknowledge	d before me this	<u>3</u> day o	f <u>Frels</u>	,
by Larry G. Si	lverthorn and Laura I	Silverthorn			
				16	Man
				Signature of Nota	ry Public
	JER! as JER!	ROLD B. OLIVER		oigiyataro or trotal	, ,
	F Comm	ROLD B. OLIVER Ission Number 201442 Commission Expires			
	7041	August 26, 2021			
		00111171105			
STATE OF	IOWA I was acknowledge	_, COUNTY OF	MA	DISON	2020
I his record	i was acknowledge	a before me this	s/_ day d	or gan_	,
by Nancy L. S	<u>iivertnorn</u>				
	<u> </u>		_	James A	B.Ohn
	Strain of	JERROLD B. OLIVER Commission Number 2014 My Commission Expires	R	Signature of Nota	ry Public
	70	My Commission Expires	72		•
		August 26, 2021			
OTATE OF	IOWA	COLINTY OF	MA	DICON	
This record	IOWA I was acknowledge	_, COUNTY OF d hoforo mo thic 3	MIA day o	of Ocarran	, ,,,,,,
by Linda K S	ilverthorn	ر a pelote tile tilis	U day c		, 2020,
by Emails. 5	WILLIAM TESCAM	<u> </u>		Sara Tea	
	JULIA SARIAL SEA	THE STATE OF THE S		Jara les	smar
				Signature of Nota	ry Public
		☆ ≣			
	Company (OWA 9)	2 <u></u>			
STATE OF	Number &	COUNTY OF			
This record	I was acknowledge	_, COUNTY OF d hefore me this	day.c	\f	
by	was acknowledge	a before the this	uay c	of	
<i></i>					
				Signature of Nota	ry Public
STATE OF		COUNTY OF			
This record	l was acknowledge	d before me this	day o	of	
by			, -	-	
<u> </u>					
•				Signature of Nota	ry Public